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Inland Saltwater Intrusion and Aquifer Charaterization Monitoring Wells Project
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T /& Authorization to Proceed 1 day Mon 4/1/13 Mon 4/1/13 | ] ] :
2 Task 1-Pre-Construction Activities 120 days Mon 4113 Fri 9/13/13 |
=] Task 1.1- Finalize well locations 8 days Mon 4/1/13  Wed 4/10/13
LI | Task 1.2 Drilling contractor selection 79 days Thu4/1113  Tue 7/30/132
| Task 1.3-Permitting process 52 days Mon 4/15/13  Tue 6/25/13
=] Task 1.4-Public notification 30 days Mon 8/5/13 Fri9/13/13
= | Completion of pre-field activities 120 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri9/13/13
I Task 2-Drilling, Well Construction, and Development 100days  Mon 9/16/13 Fri /31147
9 Task 2.1-Mobilization of drilling equipment 1 day Mon 9/16/13  Mon 9/16/13 |
Task 2.2-Mobilization of drilling additives and mixing equipment to the sites 95 days Mon 9/16/13 Fri 1/24/14 I
Task 2.3-Drill and collect lithologic data from 4 pilot borings 100 days Mon 9/16/13 Fri 1/31/14 |
Task 2.1.1-Drill pilot boring at Site 5 to 800 feet 12days Mon 11/18/13  Tue 12/3/113 I
Task 2.1.2-Drill pilot boring at Site & to 800 feet 12days  Mon12/23/13  Tue 1/7/14 2k
Task 2.1.3-Drill pilot boring at Site 7 to 800 feet 12 days Tue 91713  Wed 10/2/13 (:_:,1
Task 2.1.4-Drill pilot boring at Site 8 to 800 feet 12days  Thu 10/17/13 Fri 11/1113
Task 2.4- Conduct geophysical logs 70 days Thu 10/3/13 Wed 1/8/14
Task 2.2.1-Pilot boring at Site 5 1 day Wed 12/4/13  Wed 12/4/13 12
Task 2.2.2-Pilot boring at Site 6 1 day Wed 1/8/14 Wed 1/8/1413 Jff'
Task 2.2.3-Pilot boring at Site 7 Tday  Thu10/313  Thu 10/3/13 ' 4
Task 2.2.4-Pilot boring at Site 8 1 day Mon 11/4/13  Mon 11/4/131%
Task 2.5- Drill and Install 4 2-inch monitoring wells to 250 feet 29days  Tue 12/17/13 Fri 1/24/14
Task 2.3.1-Boring 5 to 250 feet 4 days Thu 12/5/13  Tue 12/10/1377
Task 2.3.2-Boring 6 to 250 feet 4 days Thu1/9/14  Tue 1/14/1418 1 L
Task 2.6-Install 2-inch monitoring wells in the pilot borings 77 days Fri 10/4/13  Mon 1/20/14 ‘
Task 2.6.1-Site 5 to 350 feet 8days Tue12/17/13  Thu 12/26/13% ‘ %
Task 2.6.2-Site 6 to 350 feet 8days  Wed 1/15/14 Fri 1/24/14 23 L)
Task 2.6.1-Site 7 to 250 feet 8 days Fri 10/4/13  Tue 10/15/1319 ['_:_)
Task 2.6.1-Site 8 to 250 feet 8 days Tue 11/5/13  Thu 11/14/1320 1 iij
Task 2.7-Mobilize monitoring well materials to the drill sites 95 days Mon 9/16/13 Fri 1/24/14 }
Task 2.8-Collect and classify samples 93 days Tue 9/17/13 Thu 1/23/14 E s B
Task 2.9- Review of logs and finalize well designs 80 days Thu 10/3/13  Wed 1/22/14 (5 l
Task 2.10-Grout boreholes 80days  Thu10/313 Wed 1/22/14 —
Task 2.11-Develop wells 12 days Mon 1/27/14 Tue 2/11/1429 ‘
Task 2.12-Dispose of drilling fluids and cuttings 118 days Tue 91713 Thu 2/27/114
Task 2.13-Install surface completion well box 74 days Wed 10/16/13  Mon 1/27/14
Task 2.14-GPS new well locations Sdays  Mon 1/27/14  Fri1/31/14
Completion of Field Activities 0 days Fri1/3114  Fri1/31/14
Task 3-Analytical Testing and Evaluation 254 days Tue 91713 Fri9/5/14
Task 3.1-Collect and test permeability of sample cores 90 days Tue 9/17/13  Mon 1/20/14
Task 3.2-Collect and analyze groundwater samples upon well completion 5days  Mon2/17/14 Fri 2/21/114
Task 3.3-Collecting and testing groundwater samples (Spring Monitoring) S5days  Mon 3/17/14 Fri 3/21/14
Task 3.4-Collecting and testing groundwater samples (Fall Monitoring) 5 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/5/14
Task 4-Aquifer Characterzation Sample Collection and Analytical Testing 30 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 21414
Task 4.1-Collect groundwater samples 30 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri2/14/14
Task 4.2-Analyze groundwater samples 30 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 214/14
Task 5- Reporting 445days  Mon7H5M3  Fri 327115 1
Task 5.1-Submit quarterly progress reports to DWR 394days  Mon7/15/13  Thu 1/15/154 i ==
Task 5.1.1-Second Qt 2013 progress report 0 days Mon 7/15/13  Mon 7/15/13 ‘ QJ;"E
Task 5.1.2-Third Qt 2013 progress report Odays  Tue 10/15/13  Tue 10/15/13 | @ s
Task 5.1.3-Fourth Qt 2013 progress report 0 days Wed 1/15/14  Wed 1/15/14 ‘ @ s
Task 5.1.4-First Qt 2014 progress report 0 days Tue 4/15/14 Tue 4/15/14 : & 'msj
Task 5.1.5-Second Qt 2014 progress report 0 days Tue 7/15/14 Tue 7/15/14 ‘ i & s |
Task 5.1.6-Third Qt 2014 progress report Odays Wed 10/15/14 Wed 10/15/14 | @ wns
Task 5.1.7-Fourth Qt 2014 progress report Odays  Thu1/1515  Thu 1/15/15 | . : § s
Task 5.2-Submit final project summary to DWR 280 days Mon 3/3/14 Fri 3/27/15 | | £ - |
Draft Final Report to DWR 0 days Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15 , I I 27
Well Installation Project Completed 0 days Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/1536 : : . &MT
Task 5.3 Distribute report to stakeholders 1 day Mon 3/30/15  Mon 3/30/15 : i __. | 1
Table 3 , ) o , Task Progress emmmmmmmm  Summary Q=== External Tasks [ | Split 3
Project: Inland Saltwater Intrusion and Aquifer Charaterization Project . X
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